

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2, 3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2311 OF 2004

NIRBHAY SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 2 : Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of the
deceased Respondent No.18.

I.A. No. 3 : Application for condonation of delay in filing the
substitution

I.A. No. 4 : Application for exemption from filing official translation.
(With office report dated 8/2/2006)

With

I.A. Nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No. 2262 of 2004

I.A. No. 2 : Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of the
deceased Respondent No.18.

I.A. No. 3 : Application for condonation of delay in filing the
substitution.

(With office report dated 8/2/2006)

Date: 20/07/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed.

of deceased Issue appeal notice to the legal representatives

Respondent No.18.

I.A. No. 4 is allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master