

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5,6, & 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2311 OF 2004

NIRBHAY SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.5 : Appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant No.37).

I.No.6 : Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substutiton)

I.A.No.7 : Appln. for exemption from filing official translation)

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on
the application for condonation of delay.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master