

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5,6 & 7 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2311 OF 2004

NIRBHAY SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.5 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.  
of deceased Appellant No.37)  
I.A.No.6(Appln.for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)  
I.A.No.7 (Appln. For exemption from filing O/T)  
(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 77 days in filing the application for  
substitution is condoned.

I. A. Nos. 5 & 7 are allowed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master